EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE: 1131

Product description: - Personal Proteétive.Spégtacles
Product identification: - HONEYWELL MIL_;LENLA : = |
Manufacturer: ' : Spenan Eye and Face Protectlen Inc

10 Thurber Boulevar ; *

_Smlthﬁeld i' Fal § - Ty
RI 02917 : " !! (Y ; 1:_,:,:_‘_:‘ . T-r’. ‘,ﬁ!: = 4

When assessed and examined 'agémst VharmOnlserd standard EN166:2001 are found to be
in conformity with Council Directive 89/686[EEC and associated amendments, relating
i to personal protective equipment.

i Authorised EU Representative: - Sperian Protection Europe (SAS)
Z1 Paris Nord II

33 Rue des Vanesses, BP 50 288
95958 Roissy CDG cedex

f France

Signed Date: 7" August 2003
K J Warren, Manager, Certification Services

For and on behalf of INSPEC International Ltd. f;e“"[icati invalid
56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Gt Manchester M6 6AJ " Detembaceed
England (Notified Body No: 0194)

For terms and conditions of issue, see page 2

L=
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Terms and Conditions

Reference Documents: -

i) Test Report - INSPEC Laboratories
99.01.33A, 99.03.67, 99.03.81, 99.03.84,
99.04.24/25, 99.04.53, 99.05.02, 99.05.33,
99.07.05, 99.07.67, 00.04.28, 00.04.29, 00.09.34,
03.07.13, 07.03.26, 08.08.30, 08.08.31, 08.08.32
INRS Y 3821002

ii)  Technical File - TF/1131

iii)  Quality Plan - Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc QP EN 166

Conditions attached to the issue of this certificate:

i) Marking and instructions have been assessed in the English language only. It is the
Manufacturers/Authorised Representatives responsibility to obtain and supply
language versions acceptable to the country where the product is to be sold.

ii) Any changes to the product, technical file or quality manual/quality plan shall be
immediately notified to INSPEC.

iii) ~ The Manufacturer/Authorised Representative shall comply at all times with
INSPEC's Regulations governing CE Product Certification.

) This Certificate remains the property of INSPEC and may be withdrawn if any of the
conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.

V) This certificate may be copied or reproduced by the certificate holder, complete and without
omissions or additions, and in accordance with INSPEC’s terms of business.

vi) This certificate has been provided in accordance with our standard Terms of Business,
which can be viewed at, and printed from:

http://inspec-international.com/ToB.pdf

If you have difficulty accessing the Terms of Business, you may contact us for a copy.
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CERTIFICATION INDEX

ltem Status Issued Amendment

Page 1 of 1 Withdrawn 07/08/03

Page 2 of 2 Withdrawn 07/08/03

Schedule ONE Withdrawn 07/08/03

Schedule TWO Withdrawn 26/07/05 To add TSR Gray Fogban
Schedule THREE Withdrawn 21/07/06 Add logo WAHLEN FUTURE
Certificate, pages 1 - 4 Withdrawn 12/10/06 Add 7 replacement lenses
Pages 1 -4 Withdrawn 22/03/07 Allocation of K option

changed following new
testing, 07.03.26

Pages1 -4 Withdrawn 01/09/08 Addition of Partizanske as a
manufacturing site for
assembling the spectacles

Pages 1 -4 Valid 110930 Product name change to
Honeywell
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CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE

Style:

Model

1000001
1000002
1000003
1000004
1000005
1002781
1002782
1005212
1006405
1006406
1000006
1002783
1000008
1000009
1000010
1002802
1005288
1005289
1005311
1014361

1014363

1014364

MILLENNIA

Frame
Number

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Blue
Blue
Burgundy
Silver
Silver
Blue
Black
Black
Black
Black

Black

Black

Replacement Lenses

1000011
1000012
1000013
1000014
1000015
1002787
1002788

1) Key:
F

K

Lenses

Clear

Gray

HDL Yellow
1/0 Silver
Silver Mirror
Clear Fog-ban

TSR Gray Fog-|

HDL/Fogban
Green

Green

Clear

Clear Fog-ban
Clear

Clear

Silver Mirror
Clear/ARCO
Clear / Wurth
Gray / Wurth
HDL / Wurth
Clear

Gray

HDL Yellow

Filter
Scale

2=12

2-2.5,5-2.5

2-1.2

2-17,5-1.7
2-3,5-31

2—12

ban 2-2.5,5-25

2—~12
3

B

2-1.2
2—1.2
2-1.2
2-1.2

2-3,5-3.1

2-1.2
2= 1.2

2-25,5-25

2=1.2
2=1.2

2-2.5,5-25

2— 12

Clear

Gray

HDL

I/0 Silver
Silver Mirror
Clear Fogban
Gray Fogban

2-1.2
2-2.5,5-2.5
2-1.2

Optical
Class

b b ek femk b ek ek ek b ek b b b b b e b b b b

=

fuy

2-17,5-17 1

2-3,5-31
2—1.2
2-2.5,5-2.5

high speed particles, low energy

resistance to surface damage by fine particles

1
1
1

1
1
1

Options™® Logo

FK
FK
FK

~
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HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
HONEYWELL
WAHLEN
FUTURE
WAHLEN
FUTURE
WAHLEN
FUTURE
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