



EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE: 1131

Product description: -

Personal Protective Spectacles

Product identification: -

HONEYWELL MILLENIA

Manufacturer:

Sperian Eye and Face Protection Inc.

10 Thurber Boulevard

Smithfield RI 02917

USA

When assessed and examined against harmonised standard EN166:2001 are found to be in conformity with Council Directive 89/686/EEC and associated amendments, relating to personal protective equipment.

Authorised EU Representative: -

Sperian Protection Europe (SAS)

ZI Paris Nord II

33 Rue des Vanesses, BP 50 288

95958 Roissy CDG cedex

France

Signed

Date: 7th August 2003

K J Warren, Manager, Certification Services

For and on behalf of INSPEC International Ltd. 56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Gt Manchester M6 6AJ

England (Notified Body No: 0194)

certificate invalid if not embossed

For terms and conditions of issue, see page 2

Terms and Conditions

Reference Documents: -

i) Test Report - INSPEC Laboratories

99.01.33A, 99.03.67, 99.03.81, 99.03.84, 99.04.24/25, 99.04.53, 99.05.02, 99.05.33, 99.07.05, 99.07.67, 00.04.28, 00.04.29, 00.09.34, 03.07.13, 07.03.26, 08.08.30, 08.08.31, 08.08.32

INRS Y 382 10 02

ii) Technical File - TF/1131

iii) Quality Plan - Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc QP EN 166

Conditions attached to the issue of this certificate:

- i) Marking and instructions have been assessed in the English language only. It is the Manufacturers/Authorised Representatives responsibility to obtain and supply language versions acceptable to the country where the product is to be sold.
- ii) Any changes to the product, technical file or quality manual/quality plan shall be immediately notified to INSPEC.
- iii) The Manufacturer/Authorised Representative shall comply at all times with INSPEC's Regulations governing CE Product Certification.
- iv) This Certificate remains the property of INSPEC and may be withdrawn if any of the conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.
- v) This certificate may be copied or reproduced by the certificate holder, complete and without omissions or additions, and in accordance with INSPEC's terms of business.
- vi) This certificate has been provided in accordance with our standard Terms of Business, which can be viewed at, and printed from:

http://inspec-international.com/ToB.pdf

If you have difficulty accessing the Terms of Business, you may contact us for a copy.

CERTIFICATION INDEX

ltem	Status	Issued	Amendment	
Page 1 of 1	Withdrawn	07/08/03		
Page 2 of 2	Withdrawn	07/08/03		
Schedule ONE	Withdrawn	07/08/03		
Schedule TWO	Withdrawn	26/07/05	To add TSR Gray Fogban	
Schedule THREE	Withdrawn	21/07/06	Add logo WAHLEN FUTURE	
Certificate, pages 1 – 4	Withdrawn	12/10/06	Add 7 replacement lenses	
Pages 1 – 4	Withdrawn	22/03/07	Allocation of K option changed following new testing, 07.03.26	
Pages 1 – 4	Withdrawn	01/09/08	Addition of Partizanske as a manufacturing site for assembling the spectacles	
Pages 1 – 4	Valid	110930	Product name change to Honeywell	

CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE

Model	Frame Number	Lenses	Filter Scale	Optical Class	Options(1)	Logo		
1000001	Black	Clear	2 – 1.2	1	FK	HONEYWEL		
1000002	Black	Gray	2-2.5, $5-2.5$	1	FK	HONEYWEL		
1000003	Black	HDL Yellow	2 - 1.2	1	FK	HONEYWEL		
1000004	Black	I/O Silver	2 - 1.7, 5 - 1.7	1	F	HONEYWEL		
1000005	Black	Silver Mirror	2 - 3, $5 - 3$.1	1	F	HONEYWEL		
1002781	Black	Clear Fog-ban	2 - 1.2	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1002782	Black	TSR Gray Fog-ban		1	F	HONEYWEI		
1005212	Black	HDL/Fogban	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1006405	Black	Green	3	1	F	HONEYWE		
1006406	Black	Green	5	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1000006	Blue	Clear	2 - 1.2	1	FK	HONEYWEI		
1002783	Blue	Clear Fog-ban	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWE		
1000008	Burgundy	Clear	2 – 1.2	1	FK	HONEYWEI		
1000000	Silver	Clear	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWE		
1000000	Silver	Silver Mirror	2 - 3, 5 - 3.1	i	F	HONEYWEI		
1002802	Blue	Clear/ARCO	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWE		
1005288	Black	Clear / Wurth	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1005289	Black	Gray / Wurth	2 - 2.5, 5 - 2.5	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1005203	Black	HDL / Wurth	2 – 1.2	1	F	HONEYWEI		
1014361	Black	Clear	2 – 1.2	1	F	WAHLEN		
				Copped		FUTURE		
1014363	Black	Gray	2-2.5, 5 – 2.5	1	F	WAHLEN FUTURE		
1014364	Black	HDL Yellow	2 – 1.2	1	F	WAHLEN FUTURE		
Replacen	nent Lenses							
1000011		Clear	2-1.2	1	F			
1000012		Gray	2-2.5, 5-2.5	1	F			
1000013		HDĹ	2-1.2	1	F			
1000014		I/O Silver	2 - 1.7, 5 - 1.7		F			
1000015		Silver Mirror	2 - 3, 5 - 3.1		F			
1002787		Clear Fogban	2-1.2	1	F			
1002788		Gray Fogban	2-2.5, 5 – 2.5	1	F			
⁽¹⁾ Key:								
F	= high speed particles, low energy							
K	= resista	ance to surface damage	by fine particles					

